RESOLUTION NO. 22-015

A RESOLUTION adopting the June 2022 update to the City of Camas General Sewer Plan subject to requested revisions by the Washington State Department of Ecology

WHEREAS, the City has updated its General Sewer Plan as required by State law; and

WHEREAS, the update to the General Sewer Plan is consistent with local comprehensive

plans, land use plans and development regulations in accordance with WAC 173-240-050; and

WHEREAS, the City is concurrently completing the annual amendment to its City-wide

Comprehensive Plan; and

WHEREAS, the City Council reviewed the plan at a regularly scheduled public meeting

on October 3, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the General Sewer Plan will be submitted to the Washington State

Department of Ecology for review and approval; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to adopt the 2022 General Sewer Plan as

presented at the October 3, 2022 meeting subject to any revisions required by the

Washington State Department of Ecology in response to its review of the materials submitted by the City.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMAS AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION I

The City hereby adopts the 2022 General Sewer Plan including all Capital Facilities Plan elements associated thereto pursuant to RCW 36.70A.070 subject to required revisions by the Washington State Department of Ecology and concurrent with the annual City-wide Comprehensive Plan Amendment and with the City's Budget process.

SECTION II

The City Capital Facilities Plan is hereby amended to include the updated elements of the 2022 General Sewer Plan as set forth under RCW 36.70A.070.

SECTION III

The City of Camas Public Works Director is directed to maintain a copy of the 2022

General Sewer Plan available for public inspection.

SECTION IV

This Ordinance shall take force and be in effect five (5) days from and after its

publication according to law.

PASSED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMAS AND APPROVED BY

THE MAYOR this _____ day of ______, 2022.

SIGNED:______Mayor

ATTEST:_____

Clerk

APPROVED as to form:

City Attorney